OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CACHAR, SILCHAR

ORDER DATED 01.08.2024

Seen the leave application dated 01.08.2024 submitted by Smti. Moitri Dekadoloi, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) cum Asstt. Sessions Judge No. 1, Cachar, Silchar, and also perused the office note.

In partial modification of the earlier granted order dated 26.07.2024, Smti. Moitri Dekadoloi, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) cum Asstt. Sessions Judge No. 1, Cachar, Silchar, is granted Casual Leave on 02.08.2024 and the casual leave on 01.08.2024 is hereby treated as cancelled.

Sri Uttam Chetri, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) cum Asstt. Sessions Judge No. 2, Cachar, Silchar is directed to remain in-charge of the Court and Office of Smti. Moitri Dekadoloi, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) cum Asstt. Sessions Judge No. 1, Cachar, Silchar for the aforesaid modified day.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Cachar, Silchar